administration, project inspection fees, and third-party charges (“Project Cost”), per Authority’s fee schedule, where applicable. These costs shall
be paid in advance as directed by Authority.

2. The aggregate expenditure encompassing all fees and anticipated expenses for the project amounts to $29,998,173.07. Upon receipt, the Fair
shall remit funds to the Authority for Five Million Six Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred-Twenty And 00/100 Dollars
($5,654,820.00), the current estimated Project Cost. Authority will notify Fair in writing if the Authority determines that the estimated remaining
Project Cost exceeds the funds in the Project Account. Upon receipt of such notice, Fair will immediately remit additional funds to the Authority.